
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2611
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2010
GREEN INITIATIVES IN SEZS
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated any action plan for green initiatives in the Special Economic Zones (SEZs);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a) & (b): The Government has formulated draft guidelines for new SEZs for incorporating Green Building designs and development of renewable energy projects.

(c): Does not arise.
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